House Resolution 1221

By: Representatives Dempsey of the 13th, Cooper of the 43rd, Parrish of the 158th, Newton of the 123rd, and Jasperse of the 11th

A RESOLUTION

1 Commending Georgia's community service boards and recognizing March 12, 2020, as the

2 Georgia Association of Community Service Boards Day at the state capitol; and for other

- 3 purposes.
- 4 WHEREAS, the Georgia Association of Community Service Boards Inc. (GACSB) was

5 established in 1994 to lead in the development and operation of public disability services and

6 to improve disability services in Georgia; and

WHEREAS, GACSB's stated mission is to promote the exchange of information, to represent
the community service boards on legislative and administrative matters, and to advocate for
the highest quality of life for people who live with mental health issues, developmental

10 disabilities, and addictive diseases; and

WHEREAS, the hard-working staff of this outstanding organization has a tremendous spirit of service and desire to improve the quality of life for individuals who are experiencing symptoms associated with mental illness, addictive disease, and developmental disability; and

WHEREAS, GACSB has been dedicated to providing its clients with quality behavioral
health services and support in the communities where they live and work to support their
hope for optimal functioning; and

- 18 WHEREAS, GACSB remains steadfastly committed to the principles of skill, integrity, and
- 19 caring as it promotes and supports community cultures in which its clients are visible, valued,
- 20 participating, and contributing members; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper to honor this association for the manyvaluable services it provides to Georgia's most vulnerable citizens.

- 23 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 24 the members of this body commend Georgia's community service boards for their many
- 25 outstanding contributions on behalf of the citizens of Georgia and recognize March 12, 2020,
- 26 as the Georgia Association of Community Service Boards Day at the state capitol.
- 27 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 29 Georgia Association of Community Service Boards Inc.